IN1IDOC-DS-IN100-EN-V0_7
1 | P a g e
 CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO INPLAY INC
Ultra-Low Power Bluetooth Sensor Beacon SoC
IN100
Key Features
• Bluetooth Low Energy 5.0 Compliant
- Enhanced privacy mode support

Abbreviation                               Definition and implemented codes
IN1 INPLAY NanoBeacon SoC product family name
00 Part Number code
AAAAAA Factory Control Code
XX Chip Version & Temp Code
Y Year code
WW Week code
Figure 9 DFN8 Marking Figure 10 QFN18 Marking
IN1IDOC-DS-IN100-EN-V0_7
16 | P a g e
 CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO INPLAY INC
6. Ordering information
Contains information on IC marking, ordering codes, and package sizes.
Table 9 Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Package
IN100-D1-R-RC0I DFN8 (-40°C ~ +85°C)
IN100-Q1-R-RC0I QFN18 (-40°C ~ +85°C)
IN100-D1-R-RC0F DFN8 (-40°C ~ +125°C)
IN100-Q1-R-RC0F QFN18 (-40°C ~ +125°C)
Box Package Dimension
Defined here are the IN100 package size for reel, inner box and outer box.
Table 10 Size for Reel, Inner box and Outer box
Package Reel Size QTY / Reel QTY / Inner Box QTY / Outer Box
QFN 13” 5,000 5,000 50,000
DFN 13” 5,000 5,000 50,000
IN1IDOC-DS-IN100-EN-V0_7
17 | P a g e
 CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO INPLAY INC
7. Disclaimer
InPlay has made every attempt to ensure the accuracy and reliability of the information provided on this
document. However, the information is provided “as is” without warranty of any kind. The content of the